PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
United States Filter Corporation	12/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everpure, Inc.
Street Address:	One Culligan Parkway
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6153105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Jochman

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment 1#page1.tif source=assignment 2#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, CA 92211, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Applications") identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Everpure, Inc. of One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all rights in the Patents and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the Patents and Applications and the said Letters Patent relating thereto (the "Letters Patent") to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

DECEMBER 5, 2003	UNITED STATED FILTER CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR) By
Date	Name: GARY GANZI) Title: VICE PRESIDENT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Witnesses: John M. Sherman	
Name: JANN M. SHERMAN	
- Romer a Cast	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: Pamela J. Carte	
	EVERPURE, INC. (ASSIGNEE)
November 25, 2003	By Sugar Denutt
Date	Name: Susan E. Bennett Title: Ville President & General Lounsel
Witnesses:	
Amy C. Mc Scan	
Name: Amy C. mcLean	
Yatti Mariti	<u> </u>
Name: Patti Gariti	

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0516

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
ICE MAKER TREATMENT SYSTEM	United Arab Emirates	P263/2001	31-Mar-2000		
	Australia	40578/00	31-Mar-2000		
	Canada	2365356	31-Mar-2000		
	European Patent Office	00919973.8	31-Mar-2000		
	Hong Kong	02104314.9	07-Jun-2002		
	India	INPCT20010088	31-Mar-2000		
	Japan	2000-609747	31-Mar-2000		-
	Mexico	2001010041	31-Mar-2000		
	United States	09/286384	05-Apr-1999	6153105	28-Nov-2000
A NONSOLVENT, SEALED SEPTUM CONNECTION FOR A WATER TREATMENT CARTRIDGE	European Patent Office	00311705.8	27-Dec-2000		
	Hong Kong	02100348.7	16-Jan-2002		
	Japan	2000-401425	28-Dec-2000		
	United States	09/475853	30-Dec-1999	6337014	08-Jan-2002

PATENT

REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0517